SANblade
2-Gbps Fibre Channel to
PCI-X Host Bus Adapters
QLA2310/
™
QLA2310FL
PCI-X
Fibre Channel

Flash utilities Configuration utilities resident with BIOS and FCode
Boot support Intel x86: BIOS (32-bit), EFI (64-bit); Solaris SPARC: FCode
Ordering Information
QLA2310F Ships to OEMs in an individually packed box with a standard size bracket.
QLA2310F-BK Ships to OEMs in a bulk pack box in quantities of 20, 50, or 100 with standard size brackets.
QLA2310F-CK Ships to authorized distributors and resellers in an individually packed box with a standard size bracket and the SANsurfer Management Suite CD.
QLA2310FL Ships to OEMs in an individually packed box with a low-profile size bracket.
QLA2310FL-BK Ships to OEMs in a bulk pack box in quantities of 20, 50, or 100 with low-profile size brackets.
QLA2310FL-CK Ships to authorized distributors and resellers in an individually packed box with a low-profile size bracket and the SANsurfer Management Suite CD.
QLogic Corporation • 26650 Aliso Viejo Parkway • Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 • (800) 662-4471 or (949) 389-6000
© 2003 QLogic Corporation. Specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved worldwide. The QLogic logo, SANblade, SANsurfer Management Suite, and SANtrack are trademarks of QLogic Corporation, which may be
registered in some jurisdictions. All other brand and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.